
CONSUMERS' PERCEPTION AND PREFERENCES IN PURCHASING
EDIBLE COOKING PALM OIL: CASE STUDY IN PUS,AT PENYELIDIKAN

PERTANIAN TUN RAZAK (PPPTR)

SITI NUR FATIN BINTI MOHD SOFI

Final Year Project Report Submitted in
Partial Fulfillment of the Requirements for the

Plantation technology and Management Bachelor of Science (Hons.)
In the Faculty of Plantation and Agrotechnology

Universiti Teknologi MARA'

JULY 2016



DECLARATION

This final year project is a partial fulfillment of the requirement for a degree of
Bachelor of Science (Hons.) Technology and Plantation Management, Faculty of
Plantation and Agrotechnology, Universiti Teknologi MARA.

It is entirely my own work and has not been submitted to any other University or
higher education institutions, or for any other academic award in this University.
Where use has been made of the work of other people it has been fully
acknowledged and fully referenced.

I hereby assign all and every right in the copyright to the Universiti Teknologi
MARA ("UiTM"), which henceforth shall be the owner of the copyright in this work
and that, any reproduction or use in any form or by any means whatsoever is
prohibited without a written consent of UiTM

C d·d ' · D ~ i . '+ ~ r(,an I ate s sIgnature: /. .. .. -:..... ate: :-" - .

SITI NUR FA BINTI MOHD SOFI
Name: .

I hereby declare that I have checked the project and in my opinion, this project is
adequate in terms of scope and quality for award of the degree of Bachelor of
Science (Hons.) Technology and Plantation Management, Faculty of Plantation and
Agrotechnology, Universiti Teknologi MARA.

MUHAMAD ZAHID MUHAMAD
'ENSyAltAH

Fakulti f'8rtadangan dan Agroteknologi
Univwaiti reknologi MARA (MELAKA)

Kampus Jasin. n300 Merlimau
Melaka

Narne of Supervisor: A~f.\.I? ~Aff.I.~ ~.~MRfff.\.MAP .

Position: ~~~!~~~ .

Dt . !)1-1~~t>14·a e .



ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

First of all, I am grateful to The Almighty God for establishing me to
complete this study.

I wish to express my sincere thanks to my supervisor, Muhamad Zahid bin
Muhamad , whose expertise, understanding, generous guidance and support made it
possible for me to work on a topic that was of great interest to me. I also would like
to thank him for providing me with material and links that I could not possibly
discovered on my own, finding time for me in her busy schedule, and for helping me
shape up my translation skill. Sir, words can never be enough to thank your kindness.

Sincere gratitude is also extended to our respondent, the residents of Pusat
Penyelidikan Pertanian Tun Razak Jengka Pahang for the time they spent. It would
not have been possible without the kind support and help of many individual and
organizations. I am sincere thanks to all of them.

My thanks and appreciations also go to all my lecturers in Faculty of
Plantation and Agrotechnology who put their faith in me and urged me to do better. I
also thank my parents for their unceasing encouragement and support.

I also would like to gratitude to one and all who, directly and indirectly, have
lent their helping hand in this study.

SITI NUR FATIN BINTI MOHD SOFI



TABLE OF CONTENTS

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS
TABLE OF CONTENTS
LIST OF TABLES
LIST OF FIGURES
ABSTRACT
ABSTRAK

CHAPTER 1 INTRODUCTION
1.1 Introduction
1.2 Research Background
1.3 Problem Statement
1.4 Research Aim
1.5 Research Objective
1.6 Research Question
1.7 Significance Study

CHAPTER 2 LITERATURE REVIEW
2.1 Introduction
2.2 Theoretical Framework
2.1 Factors affecting the consumer' purchasing palm oil

Page
1

IV

VI

VII

VIII

IX

1-2
3
4
5
5
5
6

7
8
9

2.3
2.4
2.5

2.3.1 Price
2.3.2 Nutrients
2.3.3 Quality
2.3.4 Packaging
2.3.5 Trends
2.3.6 GMP

Consumer's Behaviour
Consumer's Perception
Consumer's Preferences

10
. 11

12
12
13
13

14
15
15

CHAPTER 3 RESEARCH METODOLOGY
3.1 Introduction
3.2 Study area

3.2.1 Background of study area
3.2.2 Estimate the Population
3.2.3 Sampling Design
3.2.4 Selected market channel

3.3 Flowchart of the research methodology
3.4 Method of research design

3.4.1 Questionnaire
3.4.2 Design of Questionnaire
3.4.3 Pre Testing
3.4.4 Pilot Test
3.4.5 Data Collection

11

16
16
16
17
18
19
20
21
21
22
22
22

23-24



ABSTRACT

CONSUMERS' PERCEPTION AND PREFERENCES IN PURCHASING
EDIBLE COOKING PALM OIL: CASE STUDY IN PUSAT PENYELIDIKAN

PERTANIAN TUN RAZAK (PPPTR)

The cultivation of oil palm had increased because high demand of edible
palm oil. The research explores the consumer's perception and preferences in
purchasing edible cooking palm oil in Pusat Penyelidikan Pertanian Tun Razak
(PPPTR),Jengka Pahang. The studies are reviewed based on the trend, quality and
awareness of good manufacturing practice (GMP). The study used simple random
sampling method to distribute the questionnaire among consumer to determines the
relationship between independent and dependent variable. The pre-testing and pilot
testing are conducted before collected the data. The study was carried out to 217
respondents. SPSS version 20 was used to analyze the data which has collected from
the respondents. Data is analyzed using factor analysis, correlation and the analyzing
frequency test (chi-square) and crosstab. As a result, most consumer purchase edible
palm oil based on their trends of buying. The trend of consumer buying based on the
price, branding, the place available and the level education. As a recommendation,
the producer of edible palm oil should know the consumer needs and wants in order
to maintain the customer preferences and acceptance to edible cooking palm oil.

KEY WORDS: Perception, preferences, consumer, GMP

VII


	CONSUMERS' PERCEPTION AND PREFERENCES IN PURCHASING EDIBLE COOKING PALM OIL: CASE STUDY IN PUSAT PENYELIDIKAN PERTANIAN TUN RAZAK (PPPTR)
	DECLARATION
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS
	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	LIST OF TABLES
	LIST OF FIGURES
	LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS
	ABSTRACT
	CHAPTER 1 INTRODUCTION
	1.1 Introduction
	1.2 Research Background
	1.3 Problem Statement
	1.4 Research Aim
	1.5 Research Objective
	1.6 Research Question
	1.7 Significance Study

	CHAPTER 2 LITERATURE REVIEW
	2.1 Introduction
	2.2 Theoretical Framework
	2.3 Factors affecting the consumer buying activities
	2.3.1 Price
	2.3.2 Nutrients
	2.3.3 Quality
	2.3.4 Packaging
	2.3.5 Trends of Consumers Buying
	2.3.6 Good Manufacturing Practice

	2.4 Consumer's Behaviour
	2.5 Consumer's Perception
	2.6 Consumer's Preferences

	CHAPTER 3 RESEARCH METHODOLOGY
	3.1 Introduction
	3.2 Study Area
	3.3 Flowchart of the research methodology
	3.4 Method of Research Design
	3.4.1 Questionnaire
	3.4.2 Design of Questionnaire
	3.4.3 Pre Testing
	3.4.4 Pilot Test
	3.4.5 Data collection
	3.4.6 Data analysis
	3.4.6.1 Descriptive method


	3.5 Limitation of Study
	3.6 Conclusion

	CHAPTER 4 RESULT AND DISCUSSION
	4.1 Introduction
	4.2 Reliability Analysis
	4.3 Descriptive Analysis
	4.4 Factor Analysis
	4.4.1 Measure the sampling accuracy
	4.4.2 Factor that influence the Consumer's Perception and Preferences in Purchasing Edible Cooking Palm Oil

	4.5 Relationship between the level education and the consumer awareness of good manufacturing practice (GMP)
	4.6 Chi-square test
	4.7 Simple's crosstab analysis
	4.8 Review / Discussion

	CHAPTER 5 CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION
	5.1 Conclusion
	5.2 Recommendation

	SITES REFERENCES
	APPENDICES



