CONSUMERS' PERCEPTION AND PREFERENCES IN PURCHASING EDIBLE COOKING PALM OIL: CASE STUDY IN PUSAT PENYELIDIKAN PERTANIAN TUN RAZAK (PPPTR)

SITI NUR FATIN BINTI MOHD SOFI

Final Year Project Report Submitted in Partial Fulfillment of the Requirements for the Plantation technology and Management Bachelor of Science (Hons.) In the Faculty of Plantation and Agrotechnology Universiti Teknologi MARA

JULY 2016

DECLARATION

This final year project is a partial fulfillment of the requirement for a degree of Bachelor of Science (Hons.) Technology and Plantation Management, Faculty of Plantation and Agrotechnology, Universiti Teknologi MARA.

It is entirely my own work and has not been submitted to any other University or higher education institutions, or for any other academic award in this University. Where use has been made of the work of other people it has been fully acknowledged and fully referenced.

I hereby assign all and every right in the copyright to the Universiti Teknologi MARA ("UiTM"), which henceforth shall be the owner of the copyright in this work and that, any reproduction or use in any form or by any means whatsoever is prohibited without a written consent of UiTM

upfue Candidate's signature: ... SITI NUR FATIN BINTI MOHD SOFI Name: ..

I hereby declare that I have checked the project and in my opinion, this project is adequate in terms of scope and quality for award of the degree of Bachelor of Science (Hons.) Technology and Plantation Management, Faculty of Plantation and Agrotechnology, Universiti Teknologi MARA.

Signature:	MUHAMAD ZAHID NUHAMAD PENSYARAH Fakulti Perladangan dan Agroteknologi Universiti Teknologi MARA (MELAKA) Kampus Jasin, 77300 Merlimau Melaka
Name of Supervisor: MUHAMAD ZAHID BIN MU	UHAMAD
Position: LECTURER	
Date: 21-7-2016	

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

First of all, I am grateful to The Almighty God for establishing me to complete this study.

I wish to express my sincere thanks to my supervisor, Muhamad Zahid bin Muhamad , whose expertise, understanding, generous guidance and support made it possible for me to work on a topic that was of great interest to me. I also would like to thank him for providing me with material and links that I could not possibly discovered on my own, finding time for me in her busy schedule, and for helping me shape up my translation skill. Sir, words can never be enough to thank your kindness.

Sincere gratitude is also extended to our respondent, the residents of Pusat Penyelidikan Pertanian Tun Razak Jengka Pahang for the time they spent. It would not have been possible without the kind support and help of many individual and organizations. I am sincere thanks to all of them.

My thanks and appreciations also go to all my lecturers in Faculty of Plantation and Agrotechnology who put their faith in me and urged me to do better. I also thank my parents for their unceasing encouragement and support.

I also would like to gratitude to one and all who, directly and indirectly, have lent their helping hand in this study.

SITI NUR FATIN BINTI MOHD SOFI

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TAB LIST LIST ABS	CNOWLEDGEMENTS OLE OF CONTENTS OF TABLES OF FIGURES TRACT TRAK	i iv vi vii viii ix
СНА	PTER 1 INTRODUCTION	
1.1	Introduction	1-2
1.2	Research Background	3
1.3	Problem Statement	4
1.4 1.5	Research Aim Research Objective	5
1.5	Research Question	5
1.7	Significance Study	6
	PTER 2 LITERATURE REVIEW	
CH A 2.1	Introduction	7
2.1	Theoretical Framework	8
2.1	Factors affecting the consumer' purchasing palm oil	9
	2.3.1 Price	10
	2.3.2 Nutrients	10
	2.3.3 Quality	11 12
	2.3.4 Packaging	12
	2.3.5 Trends	12
	2.3.6 GMP	13
2.3	Consumer's Behaviour	14
2.4	Consumer's Perception	15
2.5	Consumer's Preferences	15
СНА	PTER 3 RESEARCH METODOLOGY	
3.1	Introduction	16
3.2	Study area	16
	3.2.1 Background of study area	16
	3.2.2 Estimate the Population	17
	3.2.3 Sampling Design	18
2.2	3.2.4 Selected market channel	19
3.3	Flowchart of the research methodology	20
3.4	Method of research design 3.4.1 Questionnaire	21 21
	3.4.2 Design of Questionnaire	21
	3.4.3 Pre Testing	22
	3.4.4 Pilot Test	22
	3.4.5 Data Collection	23-24

ABSTRACT

CONSUMERS' PERCEPTION AND PREFERENCES IN PURCHASING EDIBLE COOKING PALM OIL: CASE STUDY IN PUSAT PENYELIDIKAN PERTANIAN TUN RAZAK (PPPTR)

The cultivation of oil palm had increased because high demand of edible palm oil. The research explores the consumer's perception and preferences in purchasing edible cooking palm oil in Pusat Penyelidikan Pertanian Tun Razak (PPPTR),Jengka Pahang. The studies are reviewed based on the trend, quality and awareness of good manufacturing practice (GMP). The study used simple random sampling method to distribute the questionnaire among consumer to determines the relationship between independent and dependent variable. The pre-testing and pilot testing are conducted before collected the data. The study was carried out to 217 respondents. SPSS version 20 was used to analyze the data which has collected from the respondents. Data is analyzed using factor analysis, correlation and the analyzing frequency test (chi-square) and crosstab. As a result, most consumer purchase edible palm oil based on their trends of buying. The trend of consumer buying based on the price, branding, the place available and the level education. As a recommendation, the producer of edible palm oil should know the consumer needs and wants in order to maintain the customer preferences and acceptance to edible cooking palm oil.

KEY WORDS: Perception, preferences, consumer, GMP